
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:140
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2002
NAVODAYA VIDYALAYAS
RAJO SINGH;RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Navodaya Vidyalayas to which funds have been provided for construction of buildings during the last five years, State-wise, particularly in Bihar and Jharkhand;

(b) the details of Navodaya Vidyalayas in which construction work has not yet been started;

(c) the time by which the construction work is likely to be started/completed;

(d) whether the Government propose to set up Navodaya Vidyalayas in each district for imparting technical education;

(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) if not, the reaons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT, MINISTER OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND MINISTER OF
OCEAN DEVELOPMENT (DR. MURLI MANOHAR JOSHI)

(a) to (f) A statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (f) OF THE LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 140 B Y SHRI
RAJO SINGH AND SHRI RAMDAS ATHAWALE FOR REPLY ON 23.07.2002

(a) During the last five years Rs. 698.47 crores were provided for construction of buildings of 408 JNVs including that of 40 JNVs in Bihar and Jharkhand. The State-wise details are Annexed.

(b) In 69 Navodaya Vidyalayas construction work of the buildings has not yet been started. Out of these, the construction could not be started in case of 57 JNVs because the required land has not yet been transferred by the States/UTs. The sanctions for construction of buildings of remaining 12 Vidyalayas for which the land has been transferred recently are being issued.

(c) As per normal time frame, the construction of the Buildings of JNVs has to be completed within 3 years from the date of issue of sanction.

(d) to (f) No, Sir. The JNVs are established to provide opportunities for Secondary and Senior Secondary Education from VI to XII class.

ANNEXURE I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 140 FOR REPLY ON
23.07.2002.

STATEMENT SHOWING STATE WISE DETAILS OF THE F UND S RELEASED FOR THE CONSTURCTION OF JAWAHAR
NAVODAYA VIDYALAYAS DURING LAST FIVE YEARS. (1997-1998 TO 2001-2002)

Sl  Name of the State    No.  of JNV for  Amount provided  (Rs.
. which funds In crores) during
No have been last five years for
   provided         construction       of
     buildings


01  Andaman & Nicobar           2                 1.58
.   Islands
02  Andhra Pradesh             22                 17.80
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